SMITH & WESSON HOLDING CORPORATION and Subsidiaries

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

25. Quarterly Financial Information (Unaudited)

   The following quarterly financial information has been restated to correct errors in accounting for certain stock awards under APB 25 and to early adopt SFAS 123(R) as further
described in Note 24. In our opinion, all adjustments necessary to present fairly the information for such quarters have been reflected.

   Quarter  Full Year
   Ended  Ended
   April 30,  April 30,
  Quarter Ended July 31, 2004  Quarter Ended October 31, 2004  Quarter Ended January 31, 2005  2005  2005

   Restated for   Restated for   Restated for

   ABP 25   ABP 25   ABP 25
  As  Accounting   As  Accounting   As  Accounting
  Previously  for Stock  Adoption of  Previously  for Stock  Adoption of  Previously  for Stock  Adoption of   As
  Reported  Awards  SFAS 123(R)  Reported  Awards  SFAS 123(R)  Reported  Awards  SFAS 123(R)  As Reported  Reported

Net product sales   27,768,875   27,768,875   27,768,875   29,078,039   29,078,039   29,078,039   31,145,521   31,145,521   31,145,521   35,971,538   123,963,973
Licensing revenue   396,750   396,750   396,750   526,018   526,018   526,018   417,100   417,100   417,100   484,209   1,824,077
Gross profit   9,364,400   9,364,400   9,364,400   12,388,832   12,388,832   12,388,832   7,748,174   7,748,174   7,748,174   11,386,612   40,888,018
Income (loss)

from operations   2,865,470   4,265,470   2,788,357   4,390,745   4,290,745   4,289,100   819,268   (3,914,932)   644,038   3,459,496   11,180,991
Net income (loss)   1,492,646   2,379,826   1,466,999   2,243,207   2,179,797   2,106,410   (32,658)   (3,022,779)   (153,112)   1,828,659   5,248,956
Per common share
 Basic(1)  $ 0.05  $ 0.08  $ 0.05  $ 0.07  $ 0.07  $ 0.07  $ (0.00)  $ (0.10)  $ (0.00)  $ 0.06  $ 0.17
 Diluted(1)  $ 0.04  $ 0.07  $ 0.04  $ 0.07  $ 0.06  $ 0.06  $ (0.00)  $ (0.10)  $ (0.00)  $ 0.05  $ 0.14
Market price